P1からあいひとべ

09/066472

02 FC:581

Form PTO 1595

(Rev. 6-93)

PHN 16,409

06-16-1998



100738054

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of F attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION
Internal Address: PIETER VAN DER ZEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 100 East 42nd Street 3. Nature of conveyance: City: New York ____ State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u> X Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Terms X No Other Execution Date: MARCH 18, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is MARCH 18, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: ı Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...\$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to Deposit Account Street Address: 580 White Plains Road 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY Zip: 10591</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying 04/30/1998 WCLAYBRG 00000032 141270 by deposit account) 09066472 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. STEVEN R. BIREN, REG.NO. 26,531 Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHN 16.409

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Frequency-independent voltage devider" invented by me, which application:

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

| ☐ is executed conc | arrently herewith | | |
|---------------------------|------------------------|--|-----|
| \square was executed by | me/us on | | |
| ☐ is Serial No | | filed | |
| ☐ is International A | Application No. PCT. | /IB97/00900 filed 18 July 1997 , | |
| | | | |
| _ | • • • | and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, | |
| | | ereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and | |
| | | improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of | |
| | | full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assigne | |
| - | • | me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding | |
| | | onal, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and | ı |
| | | said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and | |
| enforce proper prote | ection for said invent | tion. | |
| | | | |
| | (-: h) | Dy - | |
| March 18, 1998 | (sign name here) | ,Assign | ıor |
| Date | (print name here) | Pieter VAN DER ZEE | |
| Date | (print name nere) | TICK VAN DER ZEE | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | (sign name here) | ,Assign | or |
| ••••• | ••••• | | |
| Date | (print name here) | | |
| | | | |
| | | A. | |
| | | | |
| | (sign name here) | ,Assigne | or |
| ••••• | ••••• | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | |
| Date | (print name here) | | |